Antonio Berducci

Hairstylist & Make-up Artist 16 W 16th St #7LS New York, New York 10011 Email zipzipandgo@gmail.com Mobile 917-932-4459

Letter of Agreement between Antonio Berducci And

(hereinafter "the client")

SECTION I: DEPOSIT

| The client agrees to pay a deposit of \$300 | to reserve the hairstyling and make-up services of | |
|---|--|--|
| Antonio Berducci on | , at a time to be determined later by the mutual | |
| agreement of the parties, for the wedding of . | | |
| The deposit can be made in the form of a personal check made out to Antonio Berducci. | | |

SECTION II: RATES & PAYMENT

Both parties have agreed to an hourly rate of \$300 for services provided by Antonio and \$100 an hour for each of 2 assistants who will be provided by Antonio Berducci on the date of the event. The hourly rate is inclusive of all taxes and gratuities. Any additional gratuities are at the discretion of the client. CASH PAYMENT will be made in full on the day services are provided. In addition transportation such as Car service, Taxi, bus or train to the location of the wedding will be paid by the client.

SECTION III: CANCELLATION:

In the event the client cancels this agreement at any time, Antonio Berducci is not required to refund the deposit. In the event the client cancels prior to the event with or without notice for the wedding date of ______, the client will also be required to pay up to **2 hours** of service for all service providers listed above.

In the event that Antonio Berducci is unable to provide the services described above, Antonio Berducci will make all reasonable efforts to secure the services of a qualified substitute. The client shall be entitled to accept or reject the suggested substitute, and if rejected prior to the event, Antonio Berducci shall refund all amounts previously paid under this agreement, and the client shall have no obligation to make any further payment.

Antonio Berducci agrees to perform in good faith the services specified in this agreement. The client agrees that Antonio Berducci will not be liable for any failure of performance if all action or non-action is made in good faith. Any liability shall be strictly limited to the amounts received pursuant to this agreement.

SECTION IV: AGREEMENT

| Antonio Berducci will provide the hairstyling and make-up services that both parties have |
|---|
| previously agreed to. It is understood that neither Antonio Berducci nor his assistants are |
| responsible for any photography issues such as lighting, developing of film, art direction on video |
| and/or production issues or any other circumstances having to do with photography and video. |
| |
| |
| |
| |

| Client Signature | Date |
|------------------|------|
| Antonio Berducci | Date |